

O.S.(Will) Case No. 18 of 2018
C.N.R.No. WBBD01-003017-2018
Present: Sri P.S.Sen, (WB1045)
District Judge,Purba Bardhaman.

Order No. 17 Dated 25.02.2021

Today is fixed for hearing of the petition U/or. 6 Rule 17 of C.P.C. filed by the petitioner.

Ld. Lawyer for the O.P files hajira.

Petitioner files a petition praying for an adjournment on the grounds stated in the petition.

Considered, prayer is allowed.

Fix 06.04.2021 for hearing of the petition U/ot. 6 Rule 17 of C.P.C filed by the petitioner.

Dictated & Corrected by

Sd/-

D.Judge,Purba Bardhaman.

Sd/-

Sessions Judge,Purba Bardhaman.