

O.S (Will) Case No. - 18 of 2018

CNR No.-WBBD01-003017-2018

Present:- Sri Sujay Sengupta (WB 00650)

District Judge , Purba Bardhaman

Order No. 41 , dt- 08-05-2025

Today is fixed for W.O/W.S, if any by O.P Nos. 1(b) and appearance of O.P No. 4(a) positively.

Ld. Advocate for the Petitioner files hazira.

O.P No. 4(b) files a petition praying for time for filing W/O on the ground stated there in.

Considered and Prayer is allowed for the ends of justice as last chance.

No Steps/appearance is taken by O.P No. 4(c) since long.

Statutory Period is over and as such the case will be heard ex-parte against O.P No. 4(c).

Fix 25-06-2025 for W/O by O.P No. 4(b) positively.

Dictated & correct by me

Sd/-

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman

Sd/-

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman