

O.S (Will) Case No. - 18 of 2018(20/18)
CNR No.-WBBD01-003017-2018
Present:- Sri Sujay Sengupta (WB 00650)
District Judge , Purba Bardhaman

Order No. 42, dt- 25-06-2025

Today is fixed for W/O by O.P No. 4(b) positively.
Ld. Advocate for the Petitioner files hazira.
Ld. Advocate for the O.P No. 4(b) files hazira.
O.P No. 4(b) files W/O supported by an Affidavit.
Copy Served. Objection Raised.
Let the W/O be kept with the record.
O.P No. 4(b) also files a petition supported by an Affidavit for acceptance the
W/O on the ground stated there in.
Objection Raised.
Fix 25-07-2025 for acceptance of W/O filed by the O.P No. 4(b).

Dictated & correct by me,
Sd/-

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman

Sd/-

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman